do all the things that we gave for you to do. And when I discovered 
that in the 2018 budget release, in May, it required a 25 percent 

cut, so you were at 220 something employees, I think you lost 100. 
Is that about right? 

Mr. BERNER. Congressman, I think our current workforce is at 
207. 

Mr. CLEAVER. Two hundred seven. So how many staffers have 
you had to eliminate or positions since the budget release for 2018? 

Mr. BERNER. No steps have been taken in that regard yet. 
Mr. CLEAVER. Let me ask you another way, are you doing a re-

view now to figure out who—what jobs you can eliminate?